                                                  TS9011
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: H1608
250mA Low Quiescent Current CMOS LDO
DESCRIPTION
TS9011 is a positive voltage regulator developed
utilizing CMOS technology featured very low power
consumption, low dropout voltage and high output

Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version: H1608
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT VOLTAGE PART NO. PACKAGE PACKING
1.8V
TS9011DCX RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
TS9011DCY RMG SOT-89 1,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.5V
TS9011KCX RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
TS9011KCY RMG SOT-89 1,000pcs / 7” Reel
3.0V TS9011PCY RMG SOT-89 1,000pcs / 7” Reel
3.3V
TS9011SCX RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
TS9011SCY RMG SOT-89 1,000pcs / 7” Reel
5V
TS90115CX RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
TS90115CY RMG SOT-89 1,000pcs / 7” Reel
FUNCTION BLOCK DIAGRAM
                                                  TS9011
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                                 Version: H1608
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERICS CURVES (TA=25
o
C, unless otherwise noted)
Figure 1. Output Voltage vs. Output Current
Figure 2. Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
Figure 3. Quiescent Current vs. Input Voltage
Figure 4. Short Circuit Current vs. Input Voltage
                                                  TS9011
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  5                                                                 Version: H1608
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: Millimeters)
SOT-23
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT (Unit: Millimeters)
MARKING DIAGRAM
E = Product Code
Y = Year Code
M = Month Code for Halogen Free Product
  O =Jan P =Feb Q =Mar R =Apr
`  S =May T =Jun U =Jul V =Aug
  W =Sep X =Oct Y =Nov Z =Dec
L = Lot Code (1~9, A~Z)
X = Fixed Output Voltage Code
  A=1.5V, D=1.8V, K=2.5V, P=3.0V, S=3.3V, 5=5.0V.
                                                  TS9011
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  6                                                                 Version: H1608
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (Unit: Millimeters)
SOT-89
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT (Unit: Millimeters)
MARKING DIAGRAM
Y = Year Code
M = Month Code for Halogen Free Product
  O =Jan P =Feb Q =Mar R =Apr
`  S =May T =Jun U =Jul V =Aug
  W =Sep X =Oct Y =Nov Z =Dec
L = Lot Code (1~9, A~Z)
X = Fixed Output Voltage Code
  A=1.5V, D=1.8V, K=2.5V, P=3.0V, S=3.3V, 5=5.0V.
                                                  TS9011